

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P. Tewari, Pankaj Satsangi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Name of Sri S.P. Tewari, Advocate and Sri Pankaj Satsangi, Advocate, Sri Jitendra Kumar, Advocate and other Advocates be deleted. Name of Sri Raj Rishi Gupta, Advocate be mentioned in both the appeals as he has instruction to appear in this matter.

List these appeals on 22nd August, 2022 as they are Supreme Court expedited matters.

Order Date :- 8.7.2022

Mukesh