

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

**Appellant :-** Manuraj

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P. Tewari, Pankaj Satsangi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Ghan Shyam Das

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**  
**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

All the accused are recently released on bail in view of the decision of the Apex Court in Criminal Appeal No.308 of 2022 (Saudan Singh Vs. State of U.P.), decided on 25.2.2022.

As the accused are recently released on bail, learned Counsel Sri Ghanshyam Das states that he wants to take fresh instructions in the matter.

List the matter on 14.11.2022.

Meanwhile, jail report be submitted by the learned Counsel for the State.

**Order Date :-** 29.8.2022

Irshad