

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.

Sri Ghan Shyam Das and Sri Rajrshi Gupta have absented themselves.

As a last chance to them as the accused is in jail and we are hearing the Supreme Court expedited matters and as there is a resolution of the Bar Association not to pass any adverse order in absence of the Counsel, we direct the registry to list this matter in the month of January, 2023.

Order Date :- 28.11.2022

Irshad