

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

List this matter on 17.4.2023 as the accused-appellant has been granted bail recently after long period of incarceration.

Order Date :- 2.1.2023

Mukesh