

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

List the matter on 19.5.2023 to get the report as for the accused who has been incarcerated for more than 19 years, matter has been sent to the State Government with a positive not.

Order Date :- 1.5.2023

DKS