

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011**

**Appellant :- Manuraj**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das**

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.**

The learned A.G.A. to update us on 11<sup>th</sup> of July, as far as order dated 1.5.2023 is concerned.

List on 11.7.2023.

**Order Date :- 4.7.2023**

S.Verma