

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

None appears for the respondent except learned counsel for the State.

List the matter on 18.9.2023 when the counsel for the State would get the jail report of the accused as they have been recently released on bail.

We record presence of Sri Rahul Yadav for Sri Rajrshi Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the accused.

Order Date :- 16.8.2023

S.Verma