

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan,J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

1. Earlier application for bail was rejected on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant is not ready to argue the appeal. Thereafter, appellant preferred SLP before the Supreme Court, which was dismissed with direction that main appeal be decided within two months. A period of four years has lapsed but again learned counsel for the appellant is asking for date.

2. In the interest of justice, list again on 10.7.2024.

Order Date :- 2.4.2024

Dhirendra/