

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011**

**Appellant :- Manuraj**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Ghan Shyam Das**

**Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan,J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.**

1. The Lawyers are abstaining from work.

2. On the last occasion, it was observed that despite a direction of the Supreme Court to decide the main appeal within two months a period of four years has lapsed but counsel for the appellant is asking for date.

3. In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

4. List on 25.9.2024.

**Order Date :- 10.7.2024**

**M. Tarik**