

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011**

**Appellant :- Manuraj**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Ghan Shyam Das**

**Hon'ble Siddharth,J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.**

**List this case on 15.5.2025.**

**Order Date :- 6.5.2025**

**Atul kr. sri.**