

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

1. Matter has been received in the third supplementary list.

2. Sri Kamal Krishna, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of appellant states that the hearing of the appeal is expedited by the Supreme Court. He further states that matter may not take much time.

3. Time is short today.

4. On the request of learned senior counsel, put up this matter on 23.07.2025.

Order Date :- 8.7.2025

I.A.Siddiqui

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)