

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Appellant :- Manuraj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Ghan Shyam Das

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.

1. Matter is listed for hearing.
2. Time is short today.
3. List this case again for hearing on 25.09.2025.

Order Date :- 23.8.2025

Abhilash

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)