



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Manuraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Rajrshi Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : , Ajay Yadav, Ghan Shyam Das,
Yogendra Pal Singh

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

This matter is released.

Put up before another Bench, of which one of us (J.J. Munir, J.) is not a Member, after seeking appropriate orders of nomination from his Lordship the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

November 14, 2025

Prashant D.