



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7002 of 2011

Manuraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Rajrshi Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : , Ajay Yadav, Ghan Shyam Das,
Yogendra Pal Singh

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

1. By order dated 04.12.2025 passed by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the case has been nominated for hearing to Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Siddharth.
2. In view of the aforesaid, the appeal has been wrongly listed before this Bench.
3. List before the appropriate Bench.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

January 20, 2026

Karan